
1 of 1  

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES 

COMMISSION ON AUDIT 
REGIONAL OFFICE NO. XII 

Barangay Paraiso, Koronadal City, South Cotabato 

 

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE 
 
 

NOTICE TO BIDDERS 
Supplemental/Bid Bulletin No. 2024-002 

Series of 2024 

` 

Project: PROCUREMENT OF SECURITY SERVICES CY 2024 (RE-BIDDING) 

[(Bid No. COA RO12-2023-004 (R)] 

 

Date: January 17, 2023 

 
 

This Supplemental/Bid Bulletin No. 2024-002 is hereby issued pursuant to Section 22.5.1 of the 2016 

Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 to clarify and/or amend items in 

the Invitation to Bid and on the Bidding Documents and shall form an integral part thereof. 

 

Clarification on the Statutory Contributions due to the Government (HDMF) in favor of the Guards 

 

PagIBIG Fund: 

 

In view of the pronouncements1 published on January 16, 2024, and in keeping with the 

said directive, contribution to the fund shall be at P200.00 effective February 2024. For 

guidance purposes, the herein SBB supersedes the issuance from this end under SBB 2024-

001 dated January 17, 2024. 

 

Any provision in the Invitation to Bid or on the Bidding Documents inconsistent herewith is hereby 

amended, modified, and superseded accordingly. 

 

For guidance and information of all concerned. 

 

Issued this 17th day of January 2024 in the City of Koronadal, South Cotabato, Philippines. 

 

 

ORLANDO C. MATAS 

State Auditor V 
BAC Chairperson 

 

 

 
 

 
1 Pag-ibig to increase member contributions in February 2024, (https://newsinfo.inquirer.net/1890176/pag-ibig-to-increase-member-

contributions-in-february-2024?fbclid=IwAR0MmQng2nqetkf6vvFQJCMKnv0PYJkSgZA9x5bndkUaG-PMZ_j4O8th6Wg), visited site 

on January 17, 2024 at 11:00 am. 

https://newsinfo.inquirer.net/1890176/pag-ibig-to-increase-member-contributions-in-february-2024?fbclid=IwAR0MmQng2nqetkf6vvFQJCMKnv0PYJkSgZA9x5bndkUaG-PMZ_j4O8th6Wg
https://newsinfo.inquirer.net/1890176/pag-ibig-to-increase-member-contributions-in-february-2024?fbclid=IwAR0MmQng2nqetkf6vvFQJCMKnv0PYJkSgZA9x5bndkUaG-PMZ_j4O8th6Wg

